PROCLAMATION

OF THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

WHEREAS, the Arcata High School Tigers football team has achieved the highest level of success in the 2024 season, earning the title of CIF Division 6-AA State Champions; and

WHEREAS, this is the first such state championship in football in Arcata High's 130-year history; and

WHEREAS, this victory represents not only the culmination of hard work, determination, and teamwork by the players, but also the guidance and dedication of Head Coach Matt Magers, the coaching staff, and the unwavering support of the cheering team, families, friends, and the community; and

WHEREAS, the Tigers demonstrated exemplary sportsmanship, perseverance and skill throughout the season, overcoming challenges and embodying the spirit of Humboldt County; and

WHEREAS, the team's achievement brings pride and joy to Arcata High School, the City of Arcata, and the greater Humboldt County community, showcasing the incredible talent and dedication of our local student-athletes; and

WHEREAS, this championship victory serves as an inspiration to all youth in our community, reminding us all that through hard work, commitment and collaboration, anything is possible; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors does hereby extend its heartfelt congratulations to the Arcata High School Tigers football team for their remarkable accomplishment in winning the 2024 CIF Division 6-AA State Championship. We commend each player, coach, cheerleader and supporter for their contributions to this historic achievement and thank them for representing our community with pride and distinction.

January 7, 2025

Michelle Bushnell, Chair